

HB1100 L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB16-1100 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 9 through 17 and substitute:

2

3           (2) (a) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, UNLESS THE CONTEXT  
4 OTHERWISE REQUIRES, "UNACCOMPANIED HOMELESS YOUTH" MEANS AN  
5 INDIVIDUAL WHO HAS NOT ATTAINED TWENTY-TWO YEARS OF AGE AND  
6 WHO HAS BEEN VERIFIED BY A PERSON DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPH (b) OF  
7 THIS SUBSECTION (2) AS EITHER:

8           (I) AN UNACCOMPANIED YOUTH WHO IS A HOMELESS CHILD OR  
9 YOUTH, AS THOSE TERMS ARE DEFINED IN SECTION 725 OF THE FEDERAL  
10 "MCKINNEY-VENTO HOMELESS ASSISTANCE ACT", 42 U.S.C. SEC.  
11 11434a; OR

12           (II) AN UNACCOMPANIED YOUTH, AT RISK OF HOMELESSNESS, AND  
13 SELF-SUPPORTING, AS THOSE TERMS ARE DEFINED IN THE FEDERAL  
14 STUDENT AID HANDBOOK BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF  
15 EDUCATION PURSUANT TO TITLE IV OF THE FEDERAL "HIGHER EDUCATION  
16 ACT OF 1965", AS AMENDED, 20 U.S.C. SEC. 1001 ET SEQ.

17           (b) THE FOLLOWING PERSONS MAY VERIFY THAT A YOUTH IS AN  
18 UNACCOMPANIED HOMELESS YOUTH AS DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH (a) OF  
19 THIS SUBSECTION (2):

20           (I) A LOCAL EDUCATIONAL AGENCY HOMELESS LIAISON,".

21 Page 2, line 20, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".

22 Page 3, line 3, strike "(c)" and substitute "(III)".

23 Page 3, line 6, strike "(d)" and substitute "(IV)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

